
Administrative and Financial Management

5601 Sunnyside Avenue
George Washington Carver Center

Beltsville, MD  20705-5108

James H. Bradley Deputy Administrator 202-690-2575  james.bradley@ars.usda.gov

Patricia Berry Secretary to the                     
Deputy Administrator

202-690-2575  patricia.berry@ars.usda.gov

Carol Shelton Associate Deputy Administrator 301-504-1032  carol.shelton@ars.usda.gov

Sarita Swan Secretary to the Associate 
Deputy Administrator

301-504-1032  sarita.swan@ars.usda.gov

Joon Park Acting Assistant                     
Deputy Administrator

202-690-2575  joon.park@ars.usda.gov

Heather Lee Secretary to the Assistant  
Deputy Administrator

301-504-1039  heather.lee@ars.usda.gov

Sherri Carroll Director
Extramural Agreements Division

301-504-1147  sherri.carroll@ars.usda.gov

Steve Helmrich Director                                      
Financial Management Division

301-504-1257  steve.helmrich@ars.usda.       
gov

Carol Gramlich  Acting Director
Human Resources Division

301-504-1317  carol.gramlich@ars.usda.gov

Larry Cullumber Director
Acquisition and Property Division

301-504-1695  larry.cullumber@ars.usda.gov

Jamie Wadzink Special Programs 301-504-1008  jamie.wadzink@ars.usda.gov

5601 Sunnyside Avenue
Office of the Director, Human Resources Division

Beltsville, MD  20705-5101

Carol Gramlich Acting Director 301-504-1317  carol.gramlich@ars.usda.gov

Erica Shurland Acting Secretary to the Director 301-504-1317  erica.shurland@ars.usda.gov
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Administrative and Financial Management

Angela Newcomb Human Resources Specialist 301-504-1440  angela.newcomb@ars.usda.   
gov

Rhonda Pratt Human Resources Specialist
Senior Executive Service (SES) 
Program

301-504-1475  rhonda.pratt@ars.usda.gov

Deborah Crump Human Resources Assistant
 SES Program

301-504-1448  deborah.crump@ars.usda.gov

5601 Sunnyside Avenue
Human Capital Planning and Development, Human Resources Division

Beltsville, MD  20705-5103

Kit Hoyle Deputy Director 301-504-4423  kit.hoyle@ars.usda.gov

Bill Duggan Human Resources Specialist 202-720-7638  bill.duggan@ars.usda.gov

Deidre Fisher Human Resources Specialist 301-504-1359  deidre.fisher@ars.usda.gov

Sherell Gibson-Brooks Human Resources 
Development Specialist

301-504-1439  sherell.brooks@ars.usda.gov

Donna White Human Resources Specialist 301-504-1411  donna.white@ars.usda.gov

Ted Nykiel Supervisor
Pay, Leave, and Records

301-504-4426  ted.nykiel@ars.usda.gov

Michelyn Boyd Human Resources Specialist
Pay, Leave, and Records

301-504-1466  michelyn.boyd@ars.usda.gov

Monetta Harvey Human Resources Specialist
Pay, Leave, and Records

301-504-1457  monetta.harvey@ars.usda.        
gov

Terri Ponte Human Resources Specialist
Pay, Leave, and Records

301-504-1474  terri.ponte@ars.usda.gov
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Administrative and Financial Management

5601 Sunnyside Avenue
Human Resources Operations

Beltsville, MD  20705-5101

Carol Gramlich Deputy Director 301-504-1459  carol.gramlich@ars.usda.gov

Tina Voglesong Human Resources Specialist 301-504-1407  tina.voglesong@ars.usda.gov

5601 Sunnyside Avenue
REE Services Branch, Office of Branch Chief

Beltsville, MD  20705-5107

Casandra Butler Branch Chief 301-504-1470  casandra.butler@ars.usda.         
gov

5601 Sunnyside Avenue
Employee and Leadership Development

Beltsville, MD 20705-5107

Caroline Ingles Section Head 301-504-1432  caroline.ingles@ars.usda.gov

Arthur Fairson Human Resources 
Development Specialist

301-504-1443  arthur.fairson@ars.usda.gov

Margaret Franklin Human Resources 
Development Specialist
Provides employee 
development assistance to REE

301-504-1436  margaret.franklin@ars.usda.  gov

Ashley Magill Human Resources Assistant 301-504-1476  ashley.magill@ars.usda.gov

Kim McGregor Human Resources 
Development Specialist

301-504-1458  kim.mcgregor@ars.usda.gov
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Administrative and Financial Management

5601 Sunnyside Avenue
 Performance and Awards

Beltsville, MD  20705-5107

Vacant Section Head   

Theresa Bailey Human Resources Specialist
Performance Management

301-504-1452  theresa.bailey@ars.usda.gov

Charlene Brown Human Resources Assistant 301-504-1523  charlene.brown@ars.usda.        
gov

Chevon Gibson Human Resources Specialist
Awards Coordinator

301-504-1552  chevon.gibson@ars.usda.gov

Mary Oxner Human Resources Specialist
Awards Coordinator

301-504-1368  mary.oxner@ars.usda.gov

Limary Suarey Human Resources Specialist
Awards Processing

301-504-4417  limary.suarey@ars.usda.gov

Suzanne Suchecki Human Resources Assistant
Awards Processing

301-504-1465  suzanne.suchecki@ars.usda. gov

Christina Voland Office Automation Assistant
Certificates

301-504-1464  christina.voland@ars.usda.  gov

5601 Sunnyside Avenue
Retirement, Benefits, Work/ Life and Workers' Compensation

Beltsville, MD  20705-5107

Tonya Morris Section Head 301-504-1489  tonya.morris@ars.usda.gov

Carlecia Carroll NIFA Retirement and Benefits
Human Resources Specialist

202-720-4292  301-504-1510 (Beltsville) 
carlecia.carroll@ars.usda.gov

Anastasia Williams Human Resources 
Development Specialist
Provides employee 
development assistance to 
REE, Workman's Comp

301-504-1471  anastasia.williams@ars.usda. gov
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1280 Maryland Avenue, SW, Portals Building, Suite 580C
NIFA Human Resources, Metropolitan Services Branch

Washington, DC  20250-0308

Rosita Spears Branch Chief, MSB
Human Resources Division

202-720-7657  rosita.spears@ars.usda.gov

La Donna Bryant Secretary to Branch Chief, MSB
Human Resources Division

202-720-7657  ladonna.bryant@ars.usda.gov

1280 Maryland Avenue, SW, Portals Building, Suite 580C
National Institute of Food and Agriculture

Washington, DC  20250-0308

Brandy Jones Supervisory Human Resouces 
Specialist

202-720-5038  brandy.jones@ars.usda.gov

Eric Berghoff Human Resources Specialist
Staffing and Classification

202-720-7239  eric.berghoff@ars.usda.gov

Renita Coley Human Resources Specialist
Staffing and Classification

202-720-6710  renita.coley@ars.usda.gov

Joseph McCall Human Resources Assistant
Payroll and Processing  Team

202-720-2859  joseph.mccall@ars.usda.gov

Jeffrey Scott Human Resources Specialist
Staffing and Classification

202-720-7147  jeffrey.scott@ars.usda.gov

Johnny Smith Human Resources Specialist
Staffing and Classification

202-720-2358  johnny.smith@ars.usda.gov

1280 Maryland Avenue, SW, Portals Building, Suite 580C
Cooperative Extension Service Personnel Support

Washington, DC  20250-0308

Sonny Barber Personnel and Data Information 
Specialist
Provides advisory service 
concerning CES employee 
retirement and benefits, 
maintains the CES Personnel 
Info System database

202-720-7666  sonny.barber@ars.usda.gov
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Aileen O'Hare Office Automation Clerk
Provides adminstrative support 
and maintains and distributes 
federal forms

202-720-3484  aileen.ohare@ars.usda.gov

5601 Sunnyside Avenue
Employee Relations Branch

Beltsville, MD  20705-5102

Alan Robinson Branch Chief 301-504-1355  alan.robinson@ars.usda.gov

Mary Byrd Employee Relations Specialist 301-504-1349  mary.byrd@ars.usda.gov

Kathy Dowell Secretary 301-504-1355  kathy.dowell@ars.usda.gov

Vince Williams Employee Relations Specialist 301-504-1322  202-720-2570 (DC Office) 
vince.williams@ars.usda.gov

Janelle Davis Employee Relations Assistant 301-504-1331  janelle.davis@ars.usda.gov

Jeff Schmitt Human Resources Specialist
Cooperative Resolution

301-504-1352  jeff.schmitt@ars.usda.gov

5601 Sunnyside Avenue, Room 2-2290
USDA Science Ethics Branch

Beltsville, MD  20705-5620

Sue Mutchler Branch Chief 301-504-1442  sue.mutchler@usda.gov

Julia Cypriano Ethics Assistant 301-504-4414  julia.cypriano@usda.gov

Sue Prada Ethics Specialist 301-504-1467  sue.prada@usda.gov
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5601 Sunnyside Avenue, Room 3-2192
Office of the Director, Financial Management Division

Beltsville, MD 20705-5111

Steve Helmrich Director 301-504-1257  steven.helmrich@ars.usda.       
gov

Bob Magill Assistant Director 301-504-1257  robert.magill@ars.usda.gov

Darlene Yesudian Executive Assistant 301-504-1257  darlene.yesudian@ars.usda.   
gov

1280 Maryland Avenue, SW, Portals Building, Suite 580C
Appropriation Level Management Staff

Washington, DC  20250-0308

Sheila Johnson Staff Accountant
Appropriation Level Financial 
Management Tracking and 
Reporting

202-720-3279  sheila.johnson@ars.usda.gov

1280 Maryland Avenue, SW, Portals Building, Suite 580C
Fiscal Operations Branch

Washington, DC  20250-0308

Charles Potok Head, Operations Section II
Fiscal Operations

202-690-0095  charles.potok@ars.usda.gov

Tamara Booze Accounting Technician 202-720-4048  tamara.booze@ars.usda.gov

Geraldine Davis Accounting Technician 202-720-7086  geraldine.davis@ars.usda.gov

Kristee Johnson Accounting Technician 202-720-7390  kristie.johnson@ars.usda.gov

Keith Olfus Student Trainee 202-720-7591  keith.olfus@ars.usda.gov

Allison Opicka NIFA Functional Administrator
Systems Accountant, Native 
American Institutions 
Endowment Funds

202-720-3017  allison.opicka@ars.usda.gov
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Tracy Turton Accounting Technician 202-720-5671  tracy.turton@ars.usda.gov

Jennifer Voltaire Accounting Technician 202-720-4992  jennifer.voltaire@ars.usda.       
gov

Rose Whitmire Secretary 202-720-8258  rose.whitmire@ars.usda.gov

Sharon Williams Accounting Technician 202-720-7031  sharon.williams@ars.usda.        
gov

1280 Maryland Avenue, SW, Portals Building, Suite 580C
Travel and Relocation Services Branch

Washington, DC  20250-0308

Diane Eggert Chief, TRSB 301-504-1260  diane.eggert@ars.usda.gov

Janelle McClintock Financial Specialist 301-504-1311  janelle.mcclintock@ars.usda.   
gov

Jeanette Powers Financial Specialist 202-720-8505  301-504-1310 (Beltsville), 
jeanette.powers@ars.usda. gov

Linda Geddie-Abney Transportation Assistant 202-720-3536  linda.geddie-abney@ars.usda.gov

5601 Sunnyside Avenue, Beltsville, MD  20705-5115
Office of the Director, Acquisition and Property Division

George Washington Carver Center

Larry Cullumber Director
Acquisition and Property Division

301-504-1695  larry.cullumber@ars.usda.gov

Mary Goleski Secretary to the Director 301-504-1695  mary.goleski@ars.usda.gov
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5601 Sunnyside Avenue, Beltsville, MD  20705-5117
Acquisition Programs and Oversight Branch

George Washington Carver Center

John Chadwick Branch Chief 301-504-1727  john.chadwick@ars.usda.gov

Bonnie Lapelosa Purchase Cards 301-504-1725  bonnie.lapelosa@ars.usda. gov

Linda Wilson Purchase Cards 301-504-1733  linda.wilson@ars.usda.gov

1280 Maryland Avenue, SW, Portals Building, Suite 580C
Acquisition Branch, DC Section, Small Purchasing and Contracting

Washington, DC  20250-0310

Vacant Branch Chief 202-720-7891  @ars.usda.gov

Brandon Levin Team Leader, DC 202-720-7365  brandon.levin@ars.usda.            
gov

Heather Coyle Contract Specialist 202-720-6531  heather.coyle@ars.usda.gov

Jennifer Crouse Contract Specialist 202-690-3481  jennifer.crouse@ars.usda.gov

Wendy Jones Acquisition Support Services 
Analyst

202-720-3998  wendy.jones@ars.usda.gov

Gayle Kaneaster Contract Specialist 202-720-7479  gayle.kaneaster@ars.usda.        
gov

Patrick Kerrigan Procurement Technician 202-720-8150  patrick.kerrigan@ars.usda.         
gov

Kathy Newton Purchasing Agent (Simplified 
Acquisition)

202-720-7478  kathy.newton@ars.usda.gov

Liz Sandoval Contract Specialist 202-720-7684  liz.sandoval@ars.usda.gov
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Shelia Tucker Purchasing Agent (Simplified 
Acquisition)

202-720-4955  shelia.tucker@ars.usda.gov

John Wilkinson Purchasing Agent 202-720-3147  john.wilkinson@ars.usda.gov

1280 Maryland Avenue, SW, Portals Building, Suite 580C
Property and Support Services Branch

Washington, DC  20250-0311

Cheryl Brumback Branch Chief 202-720-2359  cheryl.brumback@ars.usda. gov

Marvin Ballard Property Disposal Technician
Assists FEPP Program, Movers

202-401-4961  marvin.ballard@ars.usda.gov

Lana Podielsky Property Management 
Specialist Coordinator
NIFA Federal Excess Personal 
Property for 1862/1890 Land-
Grant Univ. and Colleges

202-401-1106  lana.podielsky@ars.usda.gov

Renee Utt Backup Property Management 
Support
Supply Cards

301-504-1745  renee.utt@ars.usda.gov

Perry Williams Property Management Specialist
Primary support to CSREES, 
Movers, Supply Cards

202-401-4971  perry.williams@ars.usda.gov

5601 Sunnyside Avenue
Office of the Director, Facilities Division

Beltsville, MD 20705-5100

Patrick G. Barry Director 301-504-1151  patrick.barry@ars.usda.gov

Ed Reilly Deputy Director 301-504-1210  ed.reilly@ars.usda.gov

Cathy Widner Secretary to the Director 301-504-1151  cathy.widner@ars.usda.gov
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5601 Sunnyside Avenue,
Real Property Management Branch Support Personnel

George Washington Carver Center

Linda Wurzberger Branch Chief 301-504-1224  linda.wurzberger@ars.usda. gov

Bonnie Edelen Space Management Specialist
Space Management - 
Waterfront Centre

202-401-3779  bonnie.edelen@ars.usda.gov

Darissa Simms Team Leader
Space Management Team

202-720-2462  301-504-1234 (Beltsville) 
darissa.simms@ars.usda.gov

Mary Wright Space Management Specialist
Space Management - 
Whitten/South Building

202-720-7513  mary.wright@ars.usda.gov

5601 Sunnyside Avenue, Beltsville, MD  20705
Safety, Health, and Environmental Management Branch Support Personnel

George Washington Carver Center

Terry Roark Safety Manager
Provides Safety, Health, and 
Environmental Management for 
NIFA, NASS, ERS, and NAL

301-504-1248  terry.roark@ars.usda.gov

Cori Grim Safety Office
Provides Safety, Health, and 
Environmental Management

301-504-1249  cori.grim@ars.usda.gov

Pete Jovanovich Environmental Protection 
Specialist

301-504-1243  pete.jovanovich@ars.usda. gov

Peggy Purcell Safety and Occupational Health 
Manager

301-504-1245  peggy.purcell@ars.usda.gov

5601 Sunnyside Avenue, Beltsville, MD  20705
Office of the Chief Information Officer

Beltsville, MD  20705-5101

 AFM Help Desk REE Directory 301-504-1074  helpdesk@ars.usda.gov
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Yvette Anderson Management Analyst
REE Information Services, 
Federal Register, OMB, 
Collections, Information 
Services, Mail

202-720-4030  yvette.anderson@ars.usda. gov

Gary Furgerson Telecommunications Specialist
Local Telephone Services and 
Equipment Support

202-720-6687  gary.furgerson@ars.usda.gov

Maureen Harris Telecommunications Specialist
Radio Frequency Management 
and Two-way Radio

301-504-1088  maureen.harris@ars.usda.          
gov

Brenda Katulski Telecommunications Specialist
FTS 2000, Voice and Data 
Services, Cellular Phones, 
Data, and Video Access/Service 
Circuits

301-504-1100  brenda.katulski@ars.usda.         
gov

Tony Koontz Telecommunications Specialist
Voicemail and FTS 2000 Calling 
Cards

301-504-1097  tony.kootnz@ars.usda.gov

Jackie Sharp-Hendrix Computer Specialist
REE Policies and Procedures 
P&P Paper and Electronic 
Forms

202-720-5507  jackie.sharp@ars.usda.gov

Sophia Tucker Computer Specialist 202-720-7681  sophia.tucker@ars.usda.gov

Theresa Yerby Telecommunications Specialist
Local Telephone Services and 
Equipment Support

202-690-1352  theresa.yerby@ars.usda.gov

Nicole Young Computer Specialist
NFC IDs and Passwords

301-504-1075  nicole.young@ars.usda.gov
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